PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	lame	Execution Date
Gerardo Plaza			12/02/2010
Ricardo J. Aponte			12/02/2010
Eli Sanchez			12/16/2010
Ruben Joel Colon			11/16/2010
David Chiang			11/18/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Cooper	/ision, Inc.		
Street Address: 370 Woo	odcliff Dr.		
Internal Address: Suite 20	0		
City: Fairport	Fairport		
State/Country: NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 14450	14450		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	12849	12849645	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent vidPhone:949Email:mileCorrespondent Name:KileAddress Line 1:182Address Line 2:Suit	9-955-1920 e@koslaw.c ein, O'Neill & 200 Von Kai ite 725	Singh, LLP man Avenue	
		RNIA 92612	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBEI	R:	1128-025.101	
501384987		REEL	PATENT : 025531 FRAME: 0166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom H. Dao
Total Attachments: 12	
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page1.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page2.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page3.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page4.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page5.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page6.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page7.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page8.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page9.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page10.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page11.tif
source=1128-025-101SignedAssignments	#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, of Ponce, Puerto Rico, RICARDO J. APONTE, of Coamo, Puerto Rico, ELI SANCHEZ, of Camuy, Puerto Rico, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, of Santa Isabel, Puerto Rico, together with DAVID CHIANG, of Pleasanton, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and application and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, RICARDO J. APONTE, ELI SANCHEZ, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, and DAVID CHIANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements. conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment

	d this instrument at <u>Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico</u> ,
	ay of <u>December</u> , 2010.
Witness: Gregardo MPlaza	_ Amfler
(print name)	GÉRARDO PLAZA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	d this instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico,
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ay of <u>December</u> , 2010.
Witness: Bicande J. A	ponte ///
(print name)	RICARDO J. APONTE
***	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	d this instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico_,
this da	ay of, 2010.
Witness:	
(print name)	ELI SANCHEZ
***	
	d this instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico,
this da	ay of, 2010.
Witness:	
(print name)	RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN
***	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand this day of November, 2010.
	DAVID CHIANG
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF )	
	efore me,
	<b>D</b> CHIANG personally known to me (or proved to me the person whose name is subscribed to the within
	e executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the pacted, executed the instrument.	person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
-	under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

****

Page 2 of 3

### APPENDIX A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	_
DEMOLDING OF OPHTHALMIC LENSES DURING THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	12/849,645	08/03/2010	

Page 3 of 3

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, of Ponce, Puerto Rico, RICARDO J. APONTE, of Coamo, Puerto Rico, ELI SANCHEZ, of Camuy, Puerto Rico, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, of Santa Isabel, Puerto Rico, together with DAVID CHIANG, of Pleasanton, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and application and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, RICARDO J. APONTE, ELI SANCHEZ, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, and DAVID CHIANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEI	EOF, I have executed this i this day of	nstrument at <u>Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico</u> , 2010.
Witness: (print name)		GERARDO PLAZA
**** IN WITNESS WHEI		nstrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto <u>Rico</u> , 2010.
Witness: (print name)		RICARDO J. APONTE
	this <u>16</u> day of _	instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico, December
Witness: (print name) Za	la Honrale ida Gonzalez	Eli Sanchez
**** IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have executed this this day of	instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico_, , 2010.
Witness:		RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN
****		
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand this <u>day of November</u> , 2010.
		DAVID CHIANG
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	
on the basis of satisf	actory evidence) to be the powledged to me that he exec on the instrument the person	ANG personally known to me (or proved to me erson whose name is subscribed to the within cuted the same in his authorized capacity, and , or the entity upon behalf of which the person

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

****

# APPENDIX A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	
DEMOLDING OF OPHTHALMIC LENSES DURING THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	12/849,645	08/03/2010	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, of Ponce, Puerto Rico, RICARDO J. APONTE, of Coamo, Puerto Rico, ELI SANCHEZ, of Camuy, Puerto Rico, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, of Santa Isabel, Puerto Rico, together with DAVID CHIANG, of Pleasanton, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and application and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WÉ, GERARDO PLAZA, RICARDO J. APONTE, ELI SANCHEZ, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, and DAVID CHIANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements. conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

•	CCI	in	101	m	Р'n	t
~	SS	ᄕᆇ			<b>U</b> 11	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,			nstrument at_			
Witness: (print name)					GERA	RDO PLAZ	A
****							
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,			nstrument at			<u>o</u> , 2010.
Witness:							
(print name)					RICAR	DO J. APON	TE
****							
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,			nstrument at			<u>o_</u> , 2010.
Witness:		_					
(print name)					ELI	SANCHEZ	
****							
IN WITNESS	whereof, <i>feman</i>	this 1/	day of	nstrument at <i>Novene</i>			
Witness: (print name)	Flman	a fer	-		KUBÉN	JOEL COL	ÓN
****	Ħ	70					
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHER	EOF, I her	eunto set n	ny hand this	_day of _	<u>November</u>	2010.
				DAVID C	HIANG		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	7	)					
On			_, before m	e			
Notary Public, on the basis of	personally ap	opeared DA	VID CHL	ANG personal			

on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

****

Page 2 of 3

Assignment

Docket No. 1128-025.101

### APPENDIX A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	
DEMOLDING OF OPHTHALMIC LENSES DURING THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	12/849,645	08/03/2010	

Docket No. 1128-025.101

Assignment

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, of Ponce, Puerto Rico, RICARDO J. APONTE, of Coamo, Puerto Rico, ELI SANCHEZ, of Camuy, Puerto Rico, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, of Santa Isabel, Puerto Rico, together with DAVID CHIANG, of Pleasanton, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and application and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, GERARDO PLAZA, RICARDO J. APONTE, ELI SANCHEZ, RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN, and DAVID CHIANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment	Docket No. 1128-025.101
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th this day o	is instrument at <u>Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico</u> , f, 2010.
Witness:	GERARDO PLAZA
**** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th this day o	is instrument at <u>Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico</u> , f, 2010.
Witness:	RICARDO J. APONTE
**** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th this day o	is instrument at Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico_, f, 2010.
Witness:(print name)	ELI SANCHEZ
**** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th this day o	is instrument at <u>Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico</u> , f, 2010.
Witness:	RUBÉN JOEL COLÓN
****	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand this 18* day of <u>November</u> , 2010.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ALAMEDA )	DAVID CHIANG Col
On <u>NOVEMBER 1874</u> 2010 , before Notary Public, personally appeared <b>DAVID</b> C on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he ex	e me MATTHEW. W JEHNSEN, HIANG personally known to me (or proved to me e person whose name is subscribed to the within ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California that the



WITNESS	hy hand and official seal.
end	

Signature of Notary

***

Page 2 of 3

Assignment

Docket No. 1128-025.101

#### APPENDIX A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	
DEMOLDING OF OPHTHALMIC LENSES DURING THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	12/849,645	08/03/2010	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/20/2010**